User Manual
Thank you for purchasing Keyking products. Please read before installing.
FPC-1000 Fingerprint stand alone
 – networked door controller
           KEYKING GROUP                   FPC1000 Biometric Controller User Manual（V1.00）
Page 2 of 43
Index
1  About FPC-1000 ............................................................................................................................................ 4

2. Select the option and ENTER
0 = Decimal – normal number
1 = Hexadecimal – short numbering system
2 = Weigand format - Site Code and Card ID
  4.5.4 Display Mode
1. From Device Menu, select 4, Display Mode
2. Select the information to display when
authorized ID is detected. Note that User
Name can be used only if enrolled by
SPHINX software.
           KEYKING GROUP                   FPC1000 Biometric Controller User Manual（V1.00）
Page 39 of 43
  Keyking FPC1000
1． FP-Module
2． WG Setting
3． Card Number Mode
4． Display Mode
5． Terminal Init
  Keyking FPC1000
1. Init Parameter
2. Delete All Log
3. Initial Terminal
  Keyking FPC1000
Init Config
[1=Y/2=N]:
  Keyking FPC1000
Delete All Log
[1=Y/2=N]
  Keyking FPC1000
Initial Terminal
[1=Y/2=N]
   Keyking FPC1000
1. User
2. Network
3. Option
4. Device
5. Terminal Info
6.
7.
   Keyking FPC1000
Device ID=0001
Version: 1.00
Language=English
MAC=00-10-F0-00-43-1D
IP =192.168.4.207
8.
  4.5.5 Terminal Initialize
1. From Device Menu, select 5, Terminal Init
2. Select Initialization Type
Reset unit configuration to
Default Settings. Do NOT delete
user data and history
Clear the database including user
data and history. Do NOT change
configuration
Return the unit to Factory Setting
deleting ALL data and
configurations – Like New
4.6 Terminal Info
1. From Main Menu, select 5, Terminal Info
           KEYKING GROUP                   FPC1000 Biometric Controller User Manual（V1.00）
Page 40 of 43
3.5 Door Open Mode
1 FP Mode
Application: Put your finger on the biometric reader of FPC1000/2000, if verify passed, the screen
will show that verify OK and display User ID, User Name and Card Number. Then the replay will
response-door open. If verify failed, then FPC1000/2000 will beep three sounds and display Please
try again, door remains closed.
Note: Only the registered personnel can pass verifying.
2 FP/Card
Application: Flash a registered card or FP
FPC1000can control a door by FP/Card
3 FP+Card